Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.de  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 ET328I… - 02
info@leuze.de  •  www.leuze.com
Order guide
The sensors listed here are preferred types; current information at www.leuze.com.
Part number code
Designation Part no.
Sensors with axial optics
With M12 connector
Pin 4: PNP light switching, pin 2: PNP dark switching ET328I-400F.3/4P-M12 On request
Pin 4: NPN light switching, pin 2: NPN dark switching ET328I-400F.3/2N-M12 On request
With cable, 2m
Pin 4: PNP light switching, pin 2: PNP dark switching ET328I-400F.3/4P 50128196
Pin 4: NPN light switching, pin 2: NPN dark switching ET328I-400F.3/2N 50128197
Accessories for optimum fastening
Mounting system omni-mount BT318B-OM 50121904
Mounting bracket for standard mounting BT D18M.5 50113548
Mounting bracket for omni-mount BT D21M 50117257
E T 3 2 8 I - 4 0 0 F . 3 / 4 P - M 1 2
Operating principle
ET Energetic reflection light scanner
Series
328I Series 328 with infrared light
Scanning range presetting
-400F Scanning range preset to 400mm (white object, 90%)
Equipment
.3 Axial optics, teach-in via teach button
Switching output/function /OUT1OUT2 (OUT1 = Pin 4, OUT2 = Pin 2)
4 PNP, light switching
P PNP, dark switching
2 NPN, light switching
N NPN, dark switching
Electrical connection
-M12 M12 connector, 4-pin
N/A Cable, standard length 2m
ET328I Energetic reflection light scanner
ET328I… - 02 2015/09
Teach-in method
Teach Operating level 1 Operating level 2
Standard Teach Teach on object:
With this teach event, the object is located in front of
the sensor. The switching threshold is set by the
teach so that the object is detected with tight signal
reserve R. Thus, the object is detected even if the dis-
tance increases by the value r with respect to the dis-
tance during the teach.
Teach on background:
This teach is only suitable for applications with a fixed
background. The teach is performed directly on the
background without an object. The switching thresh-
old is set to a value that is just above the background
signal (signal reserve R). Thus, objects can be
detected up to a distance of r in front of the back-
ground.
Switching output Switching output
A
B
C
Distance
Pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
 re
se
rv
e
A Signal - object
B Teach on object
C Switching threshold
A
B